503480924 09/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3527549

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTA MARIE DIAZ	09/08/2015
PATRICIA ANDRES	09/08/2015
VALERIYA N. SMOLENSKAYA	09/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	3065 KENT AVENUE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14853855	
PCT Number:	US1550037	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)522-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-574-3000

Email:dmacedo@gilead.comCorrespondent Name:GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.Address Line 1:333 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1043.PC/1043.PF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. MARQUART
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy A. Marquart, Reg. No. 63,700/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=1043.PC 2015-09-15 Assignment from Inventors to Albany Molecular Research for filing#page1.tif source=1043.PC 2015-09-15 Assignment from Inventors to Albany Molecular Research for filing#page2.tif source=1043.PC 2015-09-15 Assignment from Inventors to Albany Molecular Research for filing#page3.tif

PATENT 503480924 REEL: 036571 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Krista Marie Diaz; Patricia Andres; and Valeriya N. Smolenskaya, who reside at or have a mailing address at AMRI SSCI, LLC, 3065 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLID FORMS OF A TOLL-LIKE RECEPTOR MODULATOR, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/051,063, filed September 16, 2014, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, for which Assignors have filed an application for patent both under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and in the United States of America concurrently herewith. Where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

U.S.	Serial		14/853,855	Filing Date:	09/14/2015
					
PCT	Serial	No.:	PCT/US15/50037	Filing Date:	09/14/2015

WHEREAS, Albany Molecular Research, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do seil, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect provisionals, national stage applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,

1043.PC/1043.PF

United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors will, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns. execute all non-provisional, international, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby grant Assignee(s), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: 9-8-15 Signature: <u>WMS</u>
Krista Marie Diaz Date: Syda Las Signature:

2

Patricia Andres

Date:	8 September 2011	Signature:		
			Valeriya N. Smolenskaya	

3 1043.PC/1043.PF